

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2008(9)

CONTRACT TIME : 33 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2008(9)

THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SIDEWALKS

ALONG LEXINGTON PARKWAY, FROM THE ROSEHILL DEVELOPMENT TO

AIRDRIE DRIVE, WITHIN THE CLAIRBORNE DEVELOPMENT IN NEW

CASTLE COUNTY.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 07/29/10 to vendor NICHOLS EXCAVATION INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 239,444.16	188.4059%	100.0000%
1	NICHOLS EXCAVATION INC, 2742 PULASKI HIGHWAY, NEWARK, DE, 19702	\$ 127,089.50	100.0000%	53.0769%
2	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO, 935 RAHWAY DR, NEWARK, DE, 19711	\$ 128,572.00	101.1665%	53.6960%
3	ASHTON GROUP LTD., 62 SOUTHGATE BLVD STE F, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 133,213.00	104.8183%	55.6343%
4	BRIAN JOHNSON INC, 1724 DIXIE LINE RD, NEWARK, DE, 19702	\$ 139,074.50	109.4304%	58.0822%
5	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$ 150,455.12	118.3852%	62.8352%
6	CIRILLO BROS., INC., 761 GRANTHAM LANE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 156,769.50	123.3536%	65.4723%
7	FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS INC, 25 MAPLE AVE/B & O LN, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$ 170,719.50	134.3301%	71.2983%
8	FERMANAGH-ABRUZZI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 473 OLD AIRPORT RD, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19701	\$ 180,984.00	142.4067%	75.5851%
9	REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC., 116 E SCOTLAND DR, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$ 181,140.50	142.5299%	75.6504%
10	EPB ASSOCIATES INC, 107 WEST SUTTON PLACE, WILMINGTON, DE, 19810	\$ 188,762.00	148.5268%	78.8334%

				(0)			(1)			(2)					
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NICHOLS EXCAVATION INC		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS															
0010 201000		LUMP		15000.00000		15000.00		1750.00000		1750.00		500.00000		500.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING															
0020 202000		600.000 CY		17.11355		10268.13		8.25000		4950.00		7.00000		4200.00	
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT															
0030 251000		2200.000 LF		2.20371		4848.16		1.15000		2530.00		1.20000		2640.00	
SILT FENCE															
0040 302007		200.000 CY		42.49471		8498.94		26.50000		5300.00		40.00000		8000.00	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B															
0050 705001		11000.000 SF		4.48883		49377.13		3.65000		40150.00		4.00000		44000.00	
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"															
0060 705007		30.000 SF		32.96822		989.05		23.75000		712.50		20.00000		600.00	
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM															

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) NICHOLS EXCAVATION INC		(2) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 720527 PLASTIC DRUMS	4200.000	EADY	0.31615	1327.83	0.15000	630.00	0.10000	420.00
0080 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	1250.000	SY	7.33607	9170.09	5.00000	6250.00	5.00000	6250.00
0090 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1250.000	SY	0.66866	835.83	0.50000	625.00	0.50000	625.00
0100 735531 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 1	1250.000	SY	3.00000	3750.00	1.20000	1500.00	1.50000	1875.00
0110 742500 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	1000.000	HOURL	41.67000	41670.00	41.67000	41670.00	41.67000	41670.00
0120 742514 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000	HOURL	60.42000	6042.00	60.42000	6042.00	60.42000	6042.00
0130 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	60.000	EADY	27.56851	1654.11	18.00000	1080.00	15.00000	900.00
0140 743504 WARNING SIGNS	16.000	EACH	143.41075	2294.57	125.00000	2000.00	50.00000	800.00
0150 743525 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	200.000	EADY	3.54143	708.29	4.00000	800.00	1.00000	200.00
0160 744505 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	2.000	EACH	412.40838	824.82	225.00000	450.00	100.00000	200.00
0170 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	170.000	SF	9.61890	1635.21	10.00000	1700.00	10.00000	1700.00
0180 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	5.000	EACH	55.00000	275.00	120.00000	600.00	20.00000	100.00
0190 749688 INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH	5.000	EACH	55.00000	275.00	70.00000	350.00	30.00000	150.00
0200 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	3750.00000	3750.00	4200.00000	4200.00
0210 763500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0220 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	2250.00000	2250.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	239,444.16	\$	127,089.50	\$	128,572.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	239,444.16	\$	127,089.50	\$	128,572.00
DBE GOALS				0 %		0 %		0 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			(4)			(5)		
				ASHTON GROUP LTD		BRIAN JOHNSON INC		JJID INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS												
0010 201000		LUMP		262.20000	262.20	1500.00000	1500.00	4900.00000	4900.00			
0020 202000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	600.000	CY	22.00000	13200.00	10.00000	6000.00	12.80000	7680.00			
0030 251000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	2200.000	LF	1.20000	2640.00	1.50000	3300.00	0.90000	1980.00			
0040 302007	SILT FENCE	200.000	CY	35.00000	7000.00	27.50000	5500.00	70.00000	14000.00			
0050 705001	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	11000.000	SF	3.50000	38500.00	4.35000	47850.00	3.80000	41800.00			
0060 705007	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	30.000	SF	28.00000	840.00	28.00000	840.00	35.01000	1050.30			
0070 720527	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	4200.000	EADY	0.40000	1680.00	0.30000	1260.00	0.32000	1344.00			
0080 732002	PLASTIC DRUMS	1250.000	SY	4.90000	6125.00	5.50000	6875.00	6.20000	7750.00			
0090 734013	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	1250.000	SY	0.80000	1000.00	0.40000	500.00	0.62000	775.00			
0100 735531	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1250.000	SY	1.00000	1250.00	1.25000	1562.50	2.16000	2700.00			
0110 742500	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 1	1000.000	HOUR	41.67000	41670.00	41.67000	41670.00	41.67000	41670.00			
0120 742514	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	100.000	HOUR	60.42000	6042.00	60.42000	6042.00	60.42000	6042.00			
0130 743003	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	60.000	EADY	16.00000	960.00	30.00000	1800.00	15.82000	949.20			
0140 743504	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	16.000	EACH	135.00000	2160.00	135.00000	2160.00	158.17000	2530.72			
0150 743525	WARNING SIGNS	200.000	EADY	2.00000	400.00	10.00000	2000.00	2.10000	420.00			
0160 744505	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	2.000	EACH	190.00000	380.00	150.00000	300.00	232.90000	465.80			
0170 748015	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	170.000	SF	7.50000	1275.00	12.00000	2040.00	10.54000	1791.80			
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC											

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)			(4)			(5)		
			ASHTON GROUP LTD		BRIAN JOHNSON INC		JJID INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0180 749687	5.000 EACH		85.00000	425.00	50.00000	250.00	79.08000	395.40			
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST										
0190 749688	5.000 EACH		40.00000	200.00	25.00000	125.00	42.18000	210.90			
	INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH										
0200 763000	LUMP		2323.80000	2323.80	3600.00000	3600.00	7900.00000	7900.00			
	INITIAL EXPENSE										
0210 763500	LUMP		2380.00000	2380.00	1900.00000	1900.00	2000.00000	2000.00			
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC										
0220 763501	LUMP		2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2100.00000	2100.00			
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING										
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	133,213.00	\$	139,074.50	\$	150,455.12			
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	133,213.00	\$	139,074.50	\$	150,455.12			
	DBE GOALS		0	%	0	%	0	%			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(6)			(7)			(8)					
				CIRILLO BROS INC		FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		FERMANAGH-ABRUZZI CONCRETE CO							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001		LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS													
0010 201000		LUMP		3500.00000		3500.00		2000.00000		2000.00		2392.00000		2392.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING															
0020 202000		600.000	CY	23.05000		13830.00		19.50000		11700.00		48.00000		28800.00	
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT															
0030 251000		2200.000	LF	1.25000		2750.00		2.00000		4400.00		2.40000		5280.00	
SILT FENCE															
0040 302007		200.000	CY	43.00000		8600.00		45.00000		9000.00		49.50000		9900.00	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B															
0050 705001		11000.000	SF	3.80000		41800.00		4.50000		49500.00		3.49000		38390.00	
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"															
0060 705007		30.000	SF	25.00000		750.00		35.00000		1050.00		20.00000		600.00	
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM															
0070 720527		4200.000	EADY	0.15000		630.00		0.25000		1050.00		0.40000		1680.00	
PLASTIC DRUMS															
0080 732002		1250.000	SY	7.75000		9687.50		6.00000		7500.00		11.96000		14950.00	
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH															
0090 734013		1250.000	SY	1.25000		1562.50		1.00000		1250.00		1.40000		1750.00	
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND															
0100 735531		1250.000	SY	3.50000		4375.00		2.25000		2812.50		2.00000		2500.00	
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 1															
0110 742500		1000.000	HOUR	41.67000		41670.00		41.67000		41670.00		41.67000		41670.00	
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE															
0120 742514		100.000	HOUR	60.42000		6042.00		60.42000		6042.00		60.42000		6042.00	
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME															
0130 743003		60.000	EADY	15.00000		900.00		25.00000		1500.00		17.50000		1050.00	
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C															
0140 743504		16.000	EACH	130.00000		2080.00		130.00000		2080.00		150.00000		2400.00	
WARNING SIGNS															
0150 743525		200.000	EADY	1.00000		200.00		5.00000		1000.00		2.00000		400.00	
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS															
0160 744505		2.000	EACH	800.00000		1600.00		500.00000		1000.00		350.00000		700.00	
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL															
0170 748015		170.000	SF	10.25000		1742.50		12.00000		2040.00		10.00000		1700.00	
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC															

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)			(7)			(8)		
			CIRILLO BROS INC		FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		FERMANAGH-ABRUZZI CONCRETE CO				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0180 749687	5.000 EACH		225.00000	1125.00	300.00000	1500.00	100.00000	500.00			
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST										
0190 749688	5.000 EACH		185.00000	925.00	125.00000	625.00	85.00000	425.00			
	INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH										
0200 763000	LUMP		3000.00000	3000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	7990.00000	7990.00			
	INITIAL EXPENSE										
0210 763500	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	5865.00000	5865.00			
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC										
0220 763501	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING										
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	156,769.50	\$	170,719.50	\$	180,984.00			
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	156,769.50	\$	170,719.50	\$	180,984.00			
	DBE GOALS		0	%	0	%	0	%			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(9)	(10)		()		
				REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP LL	EPB ASSOCIATES INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS								
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP		7700.00000	7700.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	600.000 CY		35.80000	21480.00	20.00000	12000.00		
0030 251000	SILT FENCE	2200.000 LF		1.90000	4180.00	2.50000	5500.00		
0040 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	200.000 CY		70.70000	14140.00	40.00000	8000.00		
0050 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	11000.000 SF		4.25000	46750.00	5.00000	55000.00		
0060 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	30.000 SF		36.00000	1080.00	35.00000	1050.00		
0070 720527	PLASTIC DRUMS	4200.000 EADY		0.33000	1386.00	0.75000	3150.00		
0080 732002	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	1250.000 SY		5.25000	6562.50	10.00000	12500.00		
0090 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1250.000 SY		1.60000	2000.00	4.00000	5000.00		
0100 735531	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 1	1250.000 SY		2.10000	2625.00	5.00000	6250.00		
0110 742500	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	1000.000 HOUR		41.67000	41670.00	41.67000	41670.00		
0120 742514	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR		60.42000	6042.00	60.42000	6042.00		
0130 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	60.000 EADY		16.80000	1008.00	40.00000	2400.00		
0140 743504	WARNING SIGNS	16.000 EACH		167.00000	2672.00	150.00000	2400.00		
0150 743525	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	200.000 EADY		2.25000	450.00	5.00000	1000.00		
0160 744505	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	2.000 EACH		180.00000	360.00	250.00000	500.00		
0170 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	170.000 SF		11.00000	1870.00	15.00000	2550.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : LEXINGTON PARKWAY, CLAIRBORNE DEVT., SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(9)		(10)		()	
		REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP LL		EPB ASSOCIATES INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0180 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	5.000 EACH	83.00000	415.00	100.00000	500.00	
0190 749688	INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH	5.000 EACH	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00	
0200 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	
0210 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
0220 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	181,140.50	\$	188,762.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	181,140.50	\$	188,762.00	\$
DBE GOALS			0	%	0	%	%